
including but not limited to Canada, China, South Korea, the the European Union, Japan, & Mexico 

0.10
0.10
0.10

Rejected
Rejected

ADM CORN PROCESSING
4666 Faries Parkway, Decatur, IL 62525

Charles Jacobs - (217) 424-5372
Corn Discount Schedule

Test Weight Cents/ Bushel Moisture % of Price/ Bushel
0.00
0.01
0.02

Total Damage Cents/ Bushel
5.1-6.0

0.04
0.06

15.1-15.5 1.000
15.6-16.0 2.000
16.1-16.5 3.000
16.6-17.0 4.000

54 and over
53.9-53.0
52.9-52.0
51.9-51.0
50.9-50.0

0.08
0.11

17.1-17.5 5.000

Over 18 % subject to rejection
6.00017.6-18.0

Sub 50# will be subject to rejection

Heat Damage Cents/ Bushel

6.1-7.0
7.1-8.0

4.1-5.0

Over 10% will be subject to rejection

.3-.5 0.020
.6-1.0 0.040

1.1-1.5 0.060
1.6-2.0 0.0808.1-9.0

9.1-10

0.01
0.02
0.05

Over 2% subject to rejection

3.1-4.0
Foreign Material Cents/ Bushel Other Cents/ Bushel

0.100.030
0.060
0.100
0.140

Infested

5.1-6.0
6.1-7.0

All re-inspection grades are final and conclusive, effective at time of delivery or shipment.

Grading fee is $5.50 per truck , $11.50 per railcar

Effective 8-1-2017

* If .05% or more of sample contains stones, load will be subject to rejection. 
ADM will not accept grains, oilseeds, or wheat containing transgenic events not approved for U.S export markets

Buyer reserves the right to reject shipments for any reason. Discount schedule is subject to change without notice

Musty
Sour

Hot/Heating
DLQ

Over 7% subject to rejection

Base Specifications for corn bought for the ADM Decatur, IL plant
U.S. #2 YC - 54.0# TW, 15.0% Moisture, .02% Heat Damage, 5.0% Total Damage, 3.0% BCFM

Re-Inspection on truck must take place within 2 business days past day of dump, at the expesne of customer

COFO/ Stones*


