

ADM CORN PROCESSING

4666 Faries Parkway, Decatur, IL 62525 Charles Jacobs - (217) 424-5372

Corn Discount Schedule

Base Specifications for corn bought for the ADM Decatur, $\ensuremath{\mathsf{IL}}$ plant

U.S. #2 YC - 54.0# TW, 15.0% Moisture, .02% Heat Damage, 5.0% Total Damage, 3.0% BCFM

Test Weight	Cents/ Bushel	
54 and over	0.00	
53.9-53.0	0.01	
52.9-52.0	0.02	
51.9-51.0	0.04	
50.9-50.0	0.06	
Sub 50# will be subject to rejection		

<u>Moisture</u>	% of Price/ Bushel	
15.1-15.5	1.000	
15.6-16.0	2.000	
16.1-16.5	3.000	
16.6-17.0	4.000	
17.1-17.5	5.000	
17.6-18.0	6.000	
Over 18 % subject to rejection		

Total Damage	Cents/ Bushel	
5.1-6.0	0.01	
6.1-7.0	0.02	
7.1-8.0	0.05	
8.1-9.0	0.08	
9.1-10	0.11	
Over 10% will be subject to rejection		

<u>Heat Damage</u>	Cents/ Bushel	
.35	0.020	
.6-1.0	0.040	
1.1-1.5	0.060	
1.6-2.0	0.080	
Over 2% subject to rejection		

Foreign Material	Cents/ Bushel	
3.1-4.0	0.030	
4.1-5.0	0.060	
5.1-6.0	0.100	
6.1-7.0	0.140	
Over 7% subject to rejection		

<u>Other</u>	Cents/ Bushel
Musty	0.10
Sour	0.10
Hot/Heating	0.10
DLQ	0.10
COFO/ Stones*	Rejected
Infested	Rejected

^{*} If .05% or more of sample contains stones, load will be subject to rejection.

ADM will not accept grains, oilseeds, or wheat containing transgenic events not approved for U.S export markets including but not limited to Canada, China, South Korea, the the European Union, Japan, & Mexico

Buyer reserves the right to reject shipments for any reason. Discount schedule is subject to change without notice

Re-Inspection on truck must take place within 2 business days past day of dump, at the expesse of customer

All re-inspection grades are final and conclusive, effective at time of delivery or shipment.

Grading fee is \$5.50 per truck, \$11.50 per railcar